STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

The Debtor is a transmitting utility	No. of Additional	1	This FINANCING STATEMENT is pro	esented to a Filing Office	r for	
as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n). Return copy or recorded original to:	Sheets Presented:	THIS S	filing pursuant to the Uniform Comm		· <u> </u>	
Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291		Date, 1	Time, Number & Filing Office			
Attention:				38 6	8 11 11	
Pre-paid Acct. #				44 44	86 E 2	
Cain; Roger E	(Last Name First if a Person)			-66	RT 11 23.53	
174 Lakewood Di	rive	:		67	800 E E E	
Harpersville, Al. 35	2018			*	17.00 (1.00 年 (1.00 年)	
Social Security/Tax ID # (IF ANY)	(Last Name First if a Person)			Š.	3/8 2 3/8 2 3/8	
Cain; Michelle -	·				000	
174 Lakewood Dr	ive					
Harpersville, Al. 35078						
Social Security/Tax ID #		_				
Additional debtors on attached UCC-E	<u> </u>		ALCOHOLD DE CATA	ac above 11	ast Name First if a Person)	
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)		4. AS	SIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY	(IF ANY) (I	LESC Manife Prinsent a Ferson	
Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291						
Social Security/Tax ID #	<u> </u>					
☐ Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E			<u></u>			
5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (o	r items) of Property:					
The heat pump(s) and all related located on the property described	on Schedule A attached	here	to.			
Armstrong Pachage	Heat Pump			8	Enter Code(s) From Back of Form That Best Describes The Collateral Covered	
Armstrong Pachage m# PHP10B36DA-14	5#58499A	15	517	-	5 0 0	
	•			-	_6_0_0	
For value received, Debtor hereb foregoing collateral.	y grants a security intere	st to	Secured Party in the	-		
Record Owner of Property:			dex in Real Estate Rec	ords		
Roger E. + mich	elle J. Cain	ı		-		
Check X-if-covered: Products of Collateral are also to 6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to p (check X, if so)	erfect a security interest in collateral	7. Co Th	emplete only when filing with the Judge e initial indebtedness secured by this	e of Probate: financing statement is \$.	21000	
atready subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into this state. already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when debtor's location changed		Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$				
to this state. Which is proceeds of the original collateral described above in which a security interest is			This financing statement covers timber to be cut, crops, or fixtures and is to be cross indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5)			
perfected. acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate structure of debtor as to which the filing this lapsed.			Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)			
Thomas Curi			And the second s	or Assistance		
Significancie) of Gabapais)	<u></u>	_	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies)		<u></u>	
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)		_	Type Name of Individual or Busine		72	
Type Name of Individual or Business (1) FILING OFFICER COPY — ALPHABETICAL (3) FILING OFFICER COPY — NUMERICAL (4) FILE COPY	FFICER COPY — ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PY — SECOND PARTY(S)	(5) FILE			MERCIAL CODE — FORM UCC-1 y of State of Alabama	

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

SEND TAX MUTTEE TO:

Prank K. Bynum #17 Office Park Circle Birmingham, AL 35223 Roger E. Cain 310 Lakewood Drive Marpersville, AL 35078

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

ENDM ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, char in consideration of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY CARE THOUSAND FOUR MUNUMED FIFTY & NO/100 (\$121,410.00) to the undersigned grantors Billy T. McDanai. Jr. and wife. Track P. schemel in hand paid by Roger E. Cain and Michalle J. Cain. the receipt whereof is acknowledged. We, Billy T. McDanai. Jr. and wife. Track P. McDanai (herein referred to as Grantors) grant. Dargain, sell and convey unto Roger E. Cain and Michelle J. Cain (herein referred to as Grantoes), as joint cenants, with right of survivorship, the following real estate. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to with

SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

subject to existing examents, restrictions, building ast-back lines. signes of way, limitations, if any, of record.

\$70,000.00 of the above recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unco the said Grantses, as joint tenents, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties conveyance, thet fundess the joint tenency hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantses herein) in the event one grantses herein survivas the other, the entire interest in ree simple shall been to the surviving grantses, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and essigns of the grantses herein shall take as tenence in common.

and we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenent with the seld Grentees, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of seld premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and my our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the seld Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN MITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this list day

of May, 1996.

AND HADDON

Traci P. McDanel

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Hotery Public, in and for the said County, in said State, hereby cartify that Billy T. McDenel. It. and wife. Track P. McDenel whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, administing before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

of Given under my hend and official seal this list day of May, 1996.

The second secon

my Commission Expires: Hovember 20, 1994

OS/Os/1996-17941 O1:20 PM CERTIFIED SOLITORIT MEET MENT SOLITORIT MEET U.D. THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN DEED FROM BILLY T, REDANAL, JR. AND TRACT P. MCDANAL TO ROCER E. CAIN AND MICHELLE J. CAIN DATED 5/31/96.

EXSIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

A percel of land situated in the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 24. Township 19 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter of the Morthwest quarter of Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabams, and run in a Southerly direction along the West line of eald quarter-quarter section a distance of 387.87 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel; thence deflect 35 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds and run to the left in a Northeastarly direction a distance of 747.25 feet to a point in the centerline of Clear Prong of Yellow Leaf Creek, thence turn an interior engle of 52 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds and run to the right along the centerline of said creek in a Southeesterly direction a distance of 97.13 feet to a point; thapes turn an interior angle of 147 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds and run to the right along the centerline of said creek in a Southwesterly direction a distance of 40.00 (set to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 169 degrees 30 minutes 80 seconds and run to the right and along the centerline of said creek in a Southwesterly direction a distance of \$5.00 feet to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 232 degrees 30 minutes 40 seconds and run to the left along the centerline of said creek in a Southwesterly direction a distance of \$5.00 feet to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 192 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds and run to the left along the centerline of said creek in a Southwesterly direction a distance of 80.00 feet to a point; thence turn an incerior engle of 176 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds and run to the right along the denterline of said cresk in a Southwesterly direction a distance of 43.00 feet to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 109 degrees 02 minutes 00 deconds and leaving the centerline of said creek run to the right in a Southwesterly direction a distance of 302.00 feet to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 150 degrees 29 minutes 25 seconds and run to the right in a Northwesterly direction a distance of 270.63 feet to a point on the West line of said quarter-quarter section: thence turn an interior angle of 113 degrees 39 minutes 15 seconds and run to the right in a Northerly direction along the West line of said quarter-quarter section a distance of 133.75 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel. According to the survey of Robbin E. Phillips, AL. Reg. #14976, dated July 22, 1988.

PARCEL 1:

A non-exclusive 20 foot wide access essent described as follows: Commence at the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 1 Zast, Shelby County, Alabama, and run in a Southerly direction along the Wast line of said quarter-quarter section a distance of 840.49 feat to a point; thence deflect 95 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds and run to the left in an Rawterly direction a discance of 32.73 feet to a point on the centerline of the herein described easement, said point being the point of beginning; thence deflect 96 degrees 23 minutes 22 seconds and run to the right in a Southerly direction along the centerline of said essement a distance of 85.98 feet to a point; thence deflect 0 degrees 15 minutes of seconds and run to the last in a Southerly direction slong the conterline of said ensement a distance of 322.52 feet to the North right of way line of U.S. Sighway 280 and the end of berein described essenant, said point lying 30.14 feet Kasterly from the point of intersection of the North right of way line of U.S. Highway 380 and the West line of the Southwest quarter of the Morthwest quarter of said section 24; the sides of the herein described essement are 10 feet from and parallel to the desterline as described herein and are to be extended or shortened as necessary to intersect with the South property line for which this essement is granted and to intersect with the right of way line of U.S. Righway 100, According to the eurvey of Robbin E. Phillips, AL. Reg. \$14976, dated July 22, 1988.

The E. La.

工户性 88611-6661/62/60 SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE CERT -6661 SH 100 90:80

PARCEL 3:

A nun-exclusive 20 foot wide access exament described as follows: Commence at the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Morthwest Quarter of Section 24. Township 19 South, Eange 1 Bast, Shelby County, Alabama, and run in a Southerly direction along the West line of said quarter-quarter section a distance of 387.87 feet to a point; thence deflect 95 degrees 51 minutes 10 seconds and run to the left in a Northeasterly direction a distance of 13.07 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described easement; thence deflect 95 degrees 51 minutes 10 seconds and run to the right in a Southerly direction parellel to the West line of said quarter-quarter section a distance of 376.00 feet to a point; thence deflect 13 degrees 38 minutes 12 esconds and run to the left in a Southeasterly direction a distance of \$2.35 foot to the and of herein described essement; the sides of the herein described easement are 10 feet from and parallel to the centerline as described herein. According to the survey of Robbin R. Phillips, AL. Reg. \$14376, deted July 22, 1988.

PARCEL 4:

A non-exclusive 25 foot wide access samment described as follows: Commence as the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter of the Morthwest quarter of Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, and Fun in a Southerly direction along the Fest line of said quarter quarter section a distance of \$40.49 feet to a point; thence deflect 95 degrees 51 minutes 20 esconds and run to the left in an Easterly direction a distance of 32.73 feet to a point on the centerline of herein described essement, said point being the point of beginning; thence deflect 83 degrees 36 minutes 36 seconds and run to the left in a Northerly direction a distance of 57.74 feet to the point of beginning of a curve to the right baving a central angle of \$8 degrees 00 minutes and a radius of 60.00 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve in a Mortherly to Northeasterly direction a distance of 60.74 feet to a point; themse run tengent to said ourse in a Morthessterly direction a distance of 201.11 feet to the end of herein described sessment. The sides of the herein described essement are 10 feet from and parallel to the centerline as described herein. Assording to the survey of Robbin E. Phillips, AL. Reg. #14976, dated July 22, 1988.

Inst + 1996-179+1

06/04/1996-17941
01 120 PR CERTIFIED
PRINCEST MET OF FEMALE
03 10 U.B.